

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	786-2020	Version: 1		Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance		Status:	Passed			
File created:	10/3/2020		In control:	City Council			
On agenda:	10/21/2020			Final action:	10/21/2020		
Enactment date:	10/21/2020			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	10/21/2020						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance, on behalf of Cleveland Municipal Court, to apply for, accept, and expend grants and gifts that become available from Federal, State, or other public entities and private entities to respond to and mitigate the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic, including funds to reimburse the Court for costs incurred as a result of COVID-19; and authorizing the Director to file and execute all agreements and documents necessary for these purposes.						
Sponsors:	Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 786-2020-Ap & Ac Courts Covid 19, gifts and grants, 2. 786-2020 Desk Copy, 3. Amend 786-2020						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/21/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/7/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	